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Networks
D e clur atio n of C o nformity

According to EMC Directives 2 and Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
C(

004/108/EC

Manufacturer's Name:
Man ufact ure r's Addre s s :

IMC Networks
19772 Pauling,
Foothill Ranch, Califurnia
92610-261I USA

Hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the produc(s)
Product Nume: Miniature Mediu Converter
Model Name(s) : IE-MiniMc
Product Options: AC Power Mode
conforms to the following Product SpeciJications:

EMC: FCC Part 15 Subpart B - Class B
Industry Canada ICES-003 Issue 4 February 2004 Class B
CISPR 22: 2006Information Technologt Equipment Class B
VCU l/-3/2009.04 Class B
AS/NZS CISPR 22: 2009 Class B
EN 55022: 2006 + A1: 2007 Class B (Radiated Emissions)
EN 55022: 2006 + A1: 2007 Class A (Conducted Emissions)
EN 61000-3-2: 2006
EN 61000-3-3: 1995 + AI: 2001 + A2: 2005
EN 55024: 1998 + AI: 2001 + A2: 2003
EN 61000-4-2: 2008
EN 61000-4-3: 2008
EN 61000-4-4: 2004
EN 61000-4-5: 200s
EN 61000-4-6: 2008
EN 61000-4-8:2009
EN 61000-4-1 1: 2004

IEC 60950-1, 2nd Edition (2005)
EN 609s0-I (2006) with Am. 1t (2009)
UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition (2007)
CSA 22.2, No. 60950-1-07
UL File - EI56766

SafeA:

Authorized Signature:

Michuel Dailey,

IMC Networks r 19772Pauling o

(Continued)

Foothill Ranch, California 92610 USA
(949) 465-3020 r Web: www.imcnetworfg.ggg Rev Al

Phone (800) 624-1 070 / (949) 465-3000 r FAX:
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Networks
D ecluration of C onformity

C€
According to EMC Directives 2004/105/EC and Low Voltuge Directive 2006/95/EC

Manufacturer's Name:
Man ufact ure r's Addres s :

IMC Networks
19772 Pauling,
Foothill Ranch, California
92610-26r r USA

Hereby declare under our sole responsibility thut the product(s)
Product Name: Miniature Media Converter
Model Name(s) : IE-MiniMc
Product Options: Telco Power Mode
conforms to the following Product Specifications:

EMC: FCC Part 15 Subpart B - Class B
Industry Canada ICES-003 Issue 4 February 2004 Class B
CISPR 22: 2006Information Technologt Equipment Class B
VCU l/-3/2009.04 Class B
AS/NZS CISPR 22: 2009 Class B
EN 55022: 2006 + A1: 2007 Class B
EN 61000-3-2: 2006
EN 61000-3-3: 1995 + AI: 2001 + A2: 2005
EN 55024: 1998 + AI: 2001 + A2: 2003
EN 61000-4-2: 2008
EN 61000-4-3: 2008
EN 61000-4-4: 2004
EN 61000-4-5: 2005
EN 6r000-4-6: 2008
EN 61000-4-B:2009
EN 61000-4-I I: 2004

IEC 60950-1, 2nd Edition (2005)
EN 60950-1 (2006) with Am. 1l (2009)
UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition (2007)
CSA 22.2, No. 60950-1-07
UL File - EL56766

Sufety:

Date nf+Authorized Signature:

Michael Dailey, / coo

IMC Networks r 19772 Pauling I Foothill Ranch,

(Continaed)

Cali fornia 92610 USA
r Web: www.imcnetworFg.gqg Rev Al

Phone (800) 624-1070 / (949) 465-3000 r FAX: (949) 465-3020
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Networks
D e clurutio n of C onfor mity

C(
According to EMC Directives 2004/108/EC und Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC

Manufacturer's Name:
M an ufact ur er's Addre s s :

IMC Networlrs
19772 Pauling,
Foothill Ranch, Califurnia
92610-26r I USA

Hereby declare under our sole rcsponsibility that the product(s)
Product Name: Miniuture Media Converter
Model Name(s) : IE-MiniMc
Product Options : Power-Over-Ethernet Mode
conforms to the following Product Specifications:

EMC: FCC Part 15 Subpart B - Class A
Industry Canada ICES-)}3 Issue 4 February 2004 Class A
CISPR 22: 2006Information Technologt Equipment Class A
I/CCI V-3/2009.04 Class A
AS/NZS CISPR 22: 2009 Class A
EN 55022: 2006 + AL 2007 Class A
EN 61000-3-2: 2006
EN 61000-3-3: 1995 + A1: 2001 + A2: 2005
EN 55024: 1998 + A1: 2001 + A2: 2003
EN 6r000-4-2: 2008
EN 61000-4-3: 2008
EN 61000-4-4: 2004
EN 61000-4-5: 2005
EN 6r000-4-6: 2008
EN 61000-4-B:2009
EN 61000-4-1 1: 2004

IEC 60950-1, 2nd Edition (2005)
EN 60950-l (2006) with Am. I I (2009)
UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition (2007)
CSA 22.2, No. 60950-I-07
UL File - E|56766

Sufe$t

Authorized Signature:

Michael Dailey,

IMC Networks r 19772Pauling r Foothill Ranch, California 92610 USA
Phone (800) 624-1070 / (949) 465-3000 r FAX: (949) 465-3020 r Web: www.imcnetworftg.g.qEr Rev Al


